

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007  
(CC 13344/2007)(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2007 in SA No. 902/1998  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMR.AGRA DIVISION &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH CHANDRA AGRAWAL  
With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi, AAG  
Mr. SWA Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Misra, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarvesh Bisaria, Adv. (NP)  
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv. (NP)UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned judgment and order  
shall remain stayed.(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master