

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6503 OF 2008

COMMR.AGRA DIVISION & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHESH CHANDRA AGRAWAL

Respondent(s)

(office report ON DEFAULT ] )

Date: 25/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv. for  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits  
that the cost of Rs. 2000/- has already been deposited in  
the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund.  
Registry is directed to verify the same.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master